

File reference	W17FOI066
Key words	Prevent
Date of release	05/04/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. Please state what percentage of trust staff have received training on the government's Prevent strategy and the statutory duty to report those at risk of being drawn into terrorism.**

This training formed part of the 2015/16 Trust Update/Induction Training. 72.7% of current employees completed this training.

Training is then included in all safeguarding training and currently levels are above 90% compliance at levels 1 and 2 and over 80% at level 3

- 2. Please state whether staff have received any further training on the Prevent Strategy apart from the Workshop to Raise Awareness of Prevent (WRAP training). If yes, please state what further training they receive**

No

- 3. Please state whether all staff receive training on the Prevent Strategy or just clinical staff**

The training was available to all employees.

- 4. Please state the number of people who the trust has referred to Prevent since the duty was introduced in 2015. Please state how many of these people have been referred to the Channel programme (if known).**

The Trust neither confirms nor denies it holds the information requested in compliance with section 40.-(5) (a) and (b) (i) and (ii) – Personal information exemption.

- 5. Please state what proportion of referrals (if you have made any) have involved patients and what proportion have involved staff.**

The Trust neither confirms nor denies it holds the information requested in compliance with section 40.-(5) (a) and (b) (i) and (ii) – Personal information exemption.

Attachments included: No